£3,116,480 4,876 £2,716,480 £330 £2,687,149 4,876 £2,287,149 £4,275 £3,760,200 4,876 £3,360,200 £6,281 £4,404,468 4,876 £4,004,468 £7,485

£7,931,087 6,943 £6,500,498 £936 £6,927,431 6,943 £5,496,842 £792 £9,949,936 6,943 £8,519,347 £1,227 £1,717,287 6,943 £286,698 £41
- - - - - -

-£326,392 614 -£408,630 -£666 -£382,441 614 -£464,679 -£757 -£305,110 614 -£387,348 -£631 -£158,827 614 -£241,065 -£393
£7,931,087 9,268 £4,460,167 £481 £6,927,431 9,268 £3,456,511 £373 £9,949,936 9,268 £6,479,016 £699 £10,942,056 9,268 £7,471,136 £806

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
£2,053,017 4,668 £1,535,530 £329 £1,664,611 4,668 £1,147,124 £246 £2,688,590 4,668 £2,171,103 £465 £3,218,233 4,668 £2,700,746 £579

-£8,034,208 11,241 -£8,844,195 -£787 -£9,240,440 11,241 -£10,050,427 -£894 -£7,670,407 11,241 -£8,480,394 -£754 -£4,428,609 11,241 -£5,238,596 -£466
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

£2,763,311 5,928 £1,590,266 £268 £2,348,882 5,928 £1,175,837 £198 £3,494,673 5,928 £2,321,628 £392 £4,006,598 5,928 £2,833,553 £478

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Sensitivity
Values +20% and Build Costs +10% Values +10% and Build Costs -10%Values +10% and Build Costs +10%Values +10% and Build Costs +5%

LB Southwark CIL Site Testing

Site ref Postcode Ward Site Area (ha) Use Appraised Gross
Floorspace
housing (Sq m)

RLV of Proposed Use

1 SE5 7 Camberwell 2.11 residential 20,671 £6,464,000

02-Jul-12
Proposed useSite details

24a SE16 4 Riverside 2 residential 62,463 £35,558,000

24b SE16 4 retail 275 £390,000
25 SE1 2 Riverside 0.24 hotel 5,105 £2,084,000

26a SE1 2 Riverside 1.55 residential 44,948 £47,808,000

26b SE1 2 retail 914 £1,509,000
26c SE1 2 office 914 £122,000
27 SE16 Rotherhithe 0.04 light industrial 224 -£77,000

28a SE16 2 Rotherhithe 2.9 residential 35,280 £24,564,000

28b SE16 2 retail 10,723 £1,418,000
28c SE16 2 office 876 £55,000
29 SE16 7 Rotherhithe 1.52 retail 10,616 £28,229,000

30 SE22 8 South
Camberwell

0.078 residential 582 £594,000

32 SE16 6 Surrey Docks 1.95 residential 15,250 £7,138,000

33a SE16 7 Surrey Docks 2.2 residential 34,094 £20,887,000

33b SE16 7 retail 535 £374,000
34a SE15 4 The Lane 1.39 residential 42,960 £2,604,000

34b SE15 4 retail 5,200 £5,500,000
36 SE15 3 The Lane 0.26 residential 1,360 £685,000

37 SE24 9 Village 0.76 residential 6,000 £2,768,000

40 SE22 0 Peckham and
Rye

0.043 residential 380 £556,000

41 SE22 0 Peckham and
Rye

0.068 residential 770 £1,153,000

RLV Chargable
floorspace (Sq m)

Surplus /
Deficit

Max CIL per Sq
m

RLV Chargable
floorspace (Sq m)

Surplus/Deficit Max CIL per Sq m RLV Chargable
floorspace (Sq m)

Surplus / Deficit Max CIL per
Sq m

RLV Chargable
floorspace (Sq m)

Surplus / Deficit Max CIL per Sq
m

Sensitivity
Values +20% and Build Costs +10% Values +10% and Build Costs -10%Values +10% and Build Costs +10%Values +10% and Build Costs +5%

£43,943,727 40,601 £36,074,373 £889 £40,572,972 40,601 £32,703,618 £805 £52,329,673 40,601 £44,460,319 £1,095 £54,055,991 40,601 £46,186,637 £1,138

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-£2,679,887 1,537 -£2,679,887 -£1,744 -£3,178,345 1,537 -£3,178,345 -£2,068 -£2,471,665 1,537 -£2,471,665 -£1,608 -£2,600,464 1,537 -£2,600,464 -£1,692

£55,953,525 29,216 £31,229,050 £1,069 £53,515,549 29,216 £28,791,074 £985 £64,099,053 29,216 £39,374,578 £1,348 £63,267,454 29,216 £38,542,979 £1,319

-
£208,395 914 -£294,368 -£322 £133,797 914 -£368,966 -£404 £295,157 914 -£207,606 -£227 £432,189 914 -£70,574 -£77

£30,099,835 19,904 £16,131,276 £810 £27,904,273 19,904 £13,935,714 £700 £35,635,726 19,904 £21,667,167 £1,089 £36,686,519 19,904 £22,717,960 £1,141

£131,820 760 -£215,018 -£283 £60,287 760 -£286,551 -£377 £208,833 760 -£138,005 -£182 £346,417 760 -£421 -£1
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

£691,009 96 -£356,921 -£3,718 £411,074 96 -£636,856 -£6,634 £486,929 96 -£561,001 -£5,844 £489,459 96 -£558,471 -£5,817

£9,075,727 9,913 £9,075,727 £916 £8,205,424 9,913 £8,205,424 £828 £11,013,888 9,913 £11,013,888 £1,111 £11,686,636 9,913 £11,686,636 £1,179

£25,741,211 22,161 £13,232,497 £597 £23,437,746 22,161 £10,929,032 £493 £30,595,900 22,161 £18,087,186 £816 £32,651,605 22,161 £20,142,891 £909

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
£5,332,351 23,401 -£12,047,003 -£515 £3,407,142 23,401 -£13,972,212 -£597 £8,060,227 23,401 -£9,319,127 -£398 £11,107,978 23,401 -£6,271,376 -£268

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
£632,864 595 £372,864 £627 £575,917 595 £315,917 £531 £580,731 595 £320,731 £539 £803,703 595 £543,703 £914

£3,435,545 1,611 £1,248,545 £775 £3,141,525 1,611 £954,525 £592 £4,103,483 1,611 £1,916,483 £1,189 £4,317,607 1,611 £2,130,607 £1,322

£630,158 380 £587,158 £1,545 £608,472 380 £565,472 £1,488 £704,586 380 £661,586 £1,741 £695,219 380 £652,219 £1,716

£1,318,904 402 £1,274,904 £3,171 £1,267,198 402 £1,223,198 £3,043 £1,484,868 402 £1,440,868 £3,584 £1,474,021 402 £1,430,021 £3,557

 36

Appendix 3  Location of sites and
results by type of development

1. SE5
£33

2. SE1
 £843

£2,160
£262

3. SE1
-£17
£660

4. SE1
-£535
£126

5. SE1
-£992

6. SE1
£1,366

8. SE1
 -£1,401

9. SE1
 -£1,942
-£715

11. SE17
£259

12. SE16
£822

13. SE17
£207
£576

14. SE17
£487
£3

15. SE15
-£80

16. SE15
-£759
-£394
-£1,254

17. SE15
-£1,348

18. SE16
£170

19. SE1
£425

20. SE5
-£347
£1,295
-£701

21. SE17
£263
-£927

22. SE15
£193
-£819
£1,179

23. SE15
£145
£939

24. SE16
£682